
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge Stanley Blumenfeld, Jr.

ALL HEARINGS WILL CONDUCTED REMOTELY VIA ZOOM
Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://cacd-uscourts.zoomgov.com/j/1604811597?pwd=UTJ2MjZXLys1YVdvaG9NTDVsaGtRZz09
Meeting ID: 160 481 1597

Passcode: 069866

Date: Friday, November 13, 2020

Deputy Clerk: Victor Paul Cruz Law Clerks: Mark K. Kanow
Court Reporter: To be assigned Jacob M. McIntosh

Katherine A. Takajian

1. CV 20-04775 SB (AGRx) Anthony Bouyer v. Ronald Bloomfield et al

Americans With Disabilities Act Filed: 05/28/2020; Jury Demand: Plaintiff

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: November 13, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Joseph Richard Manning , Jr Daniel A Friedlander 
Manning Law APC Law Office of Daniel Friedlander 
20062 SW Birch Street Suite 200 31355 Oak Crest Drive, Suite 250 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 Westlake Village, CA 91361-3010 
949-200-8755 805-409-8710
disabilityrights@manninglawoffice.com dan@leglr.com

https://cacd-uscourts.zoomgov.com/j/1604811597?pwd=UTJ2MjZXLys1YVdvaG9NTDVsaGtRZz09
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2. CV  20-07469 SB (JCx) Jesus Villegas et al v. City of Los Angeles et al

1983 Civil Rights Act Complaint Filed: 08/18/2020; Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: November 13, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

John C Burton Colleen R Smith 
John Burton Law Offices Office of the City Attorney 
128 North Fair Oaks Avenue City Hall East
Pasadena, CA 91103 200 North Main Street 6th Floor 
626-449-8300 Los Angeles, CA 90012-4129 
jb@johnburtonlaw.com 213-978-7027 

colleen.smith@lacity.org
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3. CV  20-05756 SB (MAAx) Guven Uzun v. City of Santa Monica et al

1983 Civil Rights Act Complaint Filed: 06/28/2020; Jury Demand: Plaintiff

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: November 13, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Berc Agopoglu Karen S Duryea 
Agopoglu Law Corp PLC City of Santa Monica 
1901 Avenue of the Stars Suite 1900 1685 Main Street Room 310 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 Santa Monica, CA 90401
310-461-1438 310-458-8329 
berc@agopoglulawfirm.com karen.duryea@smgov.net 
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4. CV  20-09088 SB (AFMx) Michelle P. Howard v. NCB Management Services, Inc.

Notice of Removal - Fair Credit Reporting Act filed in state court 8/7/20, Removed
10/02/2020
Jury Demand: Defendant

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: November 13, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Michelle P Howard Sean P Flynn 
4302 8th Ave Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP 
Los Angeles, CA 90008 633 West Fifth Street, 52nd Floor 
323-895-3772 Los Angeles, CA 90071
PRO SE 702-577-8317
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5. ED CV 20-01878 SB (SHKx) Eva Jacinto v. Marriot International et al

Notice of Removal - Employment Discrimination filed in Superior Court on 8/5/2020,
Removed 09/11/2020; Jury Demand: Plaintiff

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: November 13, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m

Joseph M Lovretovich Leah Elizabeth Peterson
Jared Wesley Beilke Littler Mendelson PC
Karina Godoy 18565 Jamboree Road Suite 800 
JML Law APLC Los Angeles, CA 92612-2565 
5855 Topanga Canyon Boulevard 949-705-3004
Suite 300 lpeterson@littler.com 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367
818-610-8800 Alecia W Winfield 
jml@jmllaw.com Littler Mendelson PC 
jared@jmllaw.com 2049 Century Park East 5th Floor 
kgodoy@jmllaw.com Los Angeles, CA 90067-3107

310-553-0308
awinfield@littler.com 
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6. CV 19-08182-SB-AFM Blackstone Hamilton et al v. Tarek El Moussa et al

Violation of Telephone Consumer Protection Act Filed: 09/20/2019; Jury Demand: Both

MOTION for Sanctions as to counsel for Plaintiff pursuant to Rule 11 of the Federal
Rules of Civil Procedure filed by Defendants Christina Anstead, Tarek El Moussa (Dkt.
No. 50): November 13, 2020 @ 9:00 a.m.

Matthew John Matern Kevin D Gamarnik 
Joshua D Boxer Roger N Behle , Jr 
Matern Law Group PC Foley Bezek Behle and Curtis LLP 
1230 Rosecrans Avenue Suite 200 575 Anton Boulevard Suite 710 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
310-531-1900 714-556-1700 
mmatern@maternlawgroup.com kgamarnik@foleybezek.com
jboxer@maternlawgroup.com rbehle@foleybezek.com

Tarek El Moussa
Christina Anstead

John M Kennedy
Peter E Garrell
Fortis LLP
650 Town Center Drive Suite 1530
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
714-839-3800
jkennedy@fortislaw.com
pgarrell@fortislaw.com 
Real Estate Elevated, LLC
Zurixx, LLC
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7. CV 20-08335 SB (AGRx) Ashley Mays v. Nurtur, LLC et al

Notice of Removal of Fraud Complaint filed in Superior Court on 7/10/20, Removed
09/11/2020; Jury Demand: Plaintiff; ADR

MOTION to Remand Case to Los Angeles Superior Court filed by plaintiff Ashley
Mays (Dkt. No. 11): November  13, 2020 @ 9:30 a.m.

MOTION to Dismiss First Amended Complaint  and MOTION to Strike Class Allegations filed by Defendants (Dkt. No. 18) set for
hearing 12/04/20

Alexandria R Kachadoorian Jeffrey R Witham 
Anthony J Orshansky Dinsmore and Shohl LLP 
Justin K Kachadoorian 550 South Hope Street Suite 1765 
CounselOne PC Los Angeles, CA 90071 
9301 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 650 213-335-7737 
Beverly Hills, CA 90210 jeffrey.witham@dinsmore.com 
310-277-9945
alexandria@counselonegroup.com Dillon D Chen 
anthony@counselonegroup.com Shelby Kathryn Kroeger
justin@counselonegroup.com Dinsmore and Shohl LLP

655 West Broadway Suite 800
San Diego, CA 92101
619-400-0500
dillon.chen@dinsmore.com
jeffrey.witham@dinsmore.com
shelby.kroeger@dinsmore.com 
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8. CV  20-07681 SB (AGRx) Innovate1 et al v. First Bridge Merchant Solutions, LLC et al

Diversity-Breach of Contract Complaint Filed: 08/24/2020 Jury Demand: Plaintiff

MOTION to Dismiss Case filed by defendants First Bridge Merchant Solutions, LLC,
Marc Geolina, Ryan Rainey (Dkt. No. 43): November 13, 2020 @ 9:30 a.m.

John A. Sodipo Kasey Diba
Jacobs and Sodipo LLC Matthew Sichi
120 Oxford Street Finnegan and Diba ALC 
Hartford, CT 06105 New Haven, CT 06511-1746
860-233-2245 3660 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 800
john@jacobssodipo.com Los Angeles, CA 90010

213-480-0292
Owen Riki Onouye kdiba@fdlegal.com
Global Energy Law Group PC
5901 West Century Boulevard Suite 705
Los Angeles, CA 90045
310-348-2969
oonouye@gmail.com 
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9. CV  20-01421 SB  (PLAx) Linda Drake v. Toyota Motor Corp. et al

Tort Claim Complaint Filed: 02/12/2020; Jury Demand: Plaintiff

MOTION to Dismiss First Amended Complaint filed by Defendants Toyota Motor
North America Inc, Toyota Motor Sales USA, Inc. (Dkt. No. 19): November 13, 2020
@ 10:30 a.m.

Jordan L Lurie M Kevin Underhill 
Ari Yale Basser Samantha K N Burnett 
Pomerantz LLP Amir M Nassihi 
1100 Glendon Avenue 15th Floor Shook Hardy and Bacon LLP 
Los Angeles, CA 90024 One Montgomery Suite 260 
310-405-7190 San Francisco, CA 94104 
jllurie@pomlaw.com 415-544-1900 
abasser@pomlaw.com kunderhill@shb.com

sburnett@shb.com
anassihi@shb.com
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10. CV 19-09832 SB (RAOx) Bondit LLC v. Hallows Movie Inc. et al

Racketeering (RICO) Act Complaint Filed: 11/15/2019; Jury Demand: Both

MOTIONS HEARING: November 13, 2020 @ 11:00 a.m.
1. Motion to Dismiss filed by Defendant Jorge Alberto Martinez0-Davila (Dkt. No.

80)
2. MOTION to AMEND Answer to Complaint (Attorney Civil Case Opening),

Crossclaim 53 filed by Defendant Alex A Ginzburg. (Dkt. No. 83)

Kenneth A Kotarski Mehrshad Mirkhan
Martin J Barab The Mirkhan Law Firm, APC 
Alpheus Raymond Hamrick , III 1801 Century Park East, Suite 2400 
Hamrick and Evans LLP Los Angeles, CA 90067
260 West Olive Avenue Suite 1020 310-984-6999 
Burbank, CA 91505 mirkhan@mirkhanlaw.com
818-763-5292
kkotarski@hamricklaw.com
mbarab@hamricklaw.com
aray@hamricklaw.com

Michael Joseph Morris-Nussbaum
Summer Elizabeth Benson
Maurice David Pessah
Pessah Law Group PC
661 North Harper Avenue Suite 208
West Hollywood, CA 90048
310-772-2261
mmnussbaum@pessahgroup.com
sbenson@pessahgroup.com
maurice@pessahgroup.com 
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11. CV 20-01032 SB (MAAx):  A World Trade, Inc. v. Apmex, Inc., et al.

Complaint filed 1/31/2020; Jury demand Defendant

HEARING ON MOTIONS: November 13, 2020 @ 1:30 p.m.
1. Defendant Apmex, Inc.'S Motion to Dismiss Second Amended Complaint [ Dkt. No.

135]; Joinder [141] by Defendant Dbs Coins, Lp; Joinder [156] by Defendant
Apmex, Inc.(2) Liberty Coin, Llc.

2. Asset Marketing Services, Llc's Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's Second Amended
Complaint [Dkt. No. 137]

3. Defendant Texas Gold and Silver Exchange, Ltd's Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's
Second Amended Complaint [Dkt. No. 138]

4. Jm Bullion, Inc.'S Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's Second Amended Complaint [Dkt.
No. 139] 

5. Defendant Bullion Exchange, Llc's Motion to Dismiss Second Amended Complaint
and Joinder to Defendant Apmex, Inc.'S Motion to Dismiss Second Amended
Complaint [Dkt. No. 140]

6. Scottsdale Mint Llp's Motion to Dismiss Second Amended Complaint [Dkt. No. 142]
7. Defendant Sd Bullion, Inc.'S Joinder [Dkt. No. 143] in Defendants Apmex,

Inc's to [Dkt. No. 135], [Dkt. No. 137]  [Dkt. No. 139] and [Dkt. No. 164]
8. Defendant Liberty Coin, Llc's Motion to Dismiss Complaint [Dkt. No. 144]
9. Defendant Bay Precious Metals, Inc.'S Joinder [Dkt. No. 145] in Motions [Dkt. No.

135] and [Dkt. No. 144]
10. Defendants' Motion to Dismiss Second Amended Complaint [Dkt. No. 146]

COUNSEL LISTED ON NEXT PAGE
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Elizabeth M Al-Dajani Martin L Pitha 
Karnig S Kerkonian Lillis Pitha LLP 
Kerkonian Dajani LLC 2 Park Plaza Suite 480
1555 Sherman Avenue Suite 344 Irvine, CA 92614 
Evanston, IL 60201 949-209-9020 
312-416-6180 mpitha@lp-lawyers.com 
ealdajani@kerkoniandajani.com and
kkerkonian@kerkoniandajani.com Mary H Tolbert 

Crowe and Dunlevy PC 
Garo B Ghazarian 324 North Robinson Avenue Suite 100 
Law Offices of Garo B Ghazarian Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
15915 Ventura Boulevard Suite 203 405-235-7700 
Encino, CA 91436 molly.tolbert@crowedunlevy.com 
818-905-6484 Apmex, Inc
gbglaw@sbcglobal.net

 Harris K Weiner 
Gayane Khechoomian Harris Weiner 
Gayane Khechoomian Law Offices 56 Exchange Terrace Suite 500 
201 North Brand Boulevard Suite 200 Providence, RI 02903 
Glendale, CA 92203-3590 401-274-0300 
gayane.khechoomian@gmail.com hweiner@smsllaw.com 

and
Ryan D Lapidus 
Jim D Bauch
Lapidus and Lapidus PLC 
177 South Beverly Drive 
Beverly Hills, CA 90212 
310-550-8700 
ryan@lapiduslaw.com 
jim@lapiduslaw.com 
Bay Precious Metals, Inc.

Edmund Gerard Farrell III 
Evan Blair Delgado 
Gina E Och 
Murchison and Cumming LLP 
801 South Grand Avenue 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-4613 
213-623-7400 
efarrell@murchisonlaw.com 
edelgado@murchisonlaw.com 
goch@murchisonlaw.com 
Bullion Exchange, LLC 
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Lawrence Carl Locker 
Summit Law Group PLLC 
315 Fifth Avenue S Suite 1000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
206-676-7000 
larryl@summitlaw.com 
Bullion Shark, LLC
Silver Towne, Inc.

 
Amy Azita Mousavi 
Mousavi & Lee, LLP 
19200 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 940 
Irvine, CA 92612 
949-864-9667 
amousavi@mousavilee.com 
DBS Coins, LP

Dominica C Anderson 
Tracy Ann Gallegos 
Duane Morris LLP 
One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 2200 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-957-3179 
dcanderson@duanemorris.com 
tagallegos@duanemorris.com 
and 
Daniel B Heidtke 
Duane Morris LLP 
865 South Figueroa Street Suite 3100 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
213-689-7400 
dbheidtke@duanemorris.com  
JM Bullion, Inc. 

Marcus D Peterson 
Cooley LLP 
1333 2nd Street Suite 400 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 
310-883-6400 
mpeterson@cooley.com 
and 
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Deepti Bansal 
Cooley LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2400 
202-728-7027 
dbansal@cooley.com  
Liberty Coin, LLC 

Evan Christopher Borges 
Adam Sechooler
Greenberg Gross LLP 
650 Town Center Drive Suite 1700 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
949-383-2800 
eborges@ggtriallaw.com 
asechooler@ggtriallaw.com
And
Ellen Ahrens
Christopher W Madel
Stephen M. Premo
Mack H Reed 
Madel PA 
800 Hennepin Avenue Ste 800 
Minneapolis, MN 55403 
612-605-0641 
eahrens@madellaw.com 
cmadel@madellaw.com 
spremo@madellaw.com 
mreed@madellaw.com 
Moderncoinmart, LLC

Colin P. Ahler
Snell and Wilmer LLP
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202
602-382-6586
cahler@swlaw.com
and
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Keith M Gregory
Snell and Wilmer LLP
350 South Grand Avenue Suite 3100
Los Angeles, CA 90071
213-929-2500
kgregory@swlaw.com 
Scottsdale Mint, LLLP

Bradley R Tyer
Lara Ruth Shapiro
Bradley R. Tyer & Associates
27240 Turnberry Lane, Suite 200
Valencia, CA 91355
661-295-1600
bradley@brtlaw.com 
shapiro.lara@gmail.com 
SD Bullion, Inc.

Lawrence Hecimovich
Jonathan R Gross
Mound Cotton Wollen and Greengrass LLP
2200 Powell Street Suite 1050
Emerville, CA 94608
510-900-9371
lhecimovich@moundcotton.com
jgross@moundcotton.com 
Texas Gold and Silver Exchange, Ltd.

Jessica Pauline Gans Newman
Mark Riera
Jeffer Mangels Butler and Mitchell LLP
1900 Avenue of the Stars 7th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067
310-203-8080
jnewman@jmbm.com
mriera@jmbm.com
Silver Gold Bull USA, Inc.


